

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

## **Circular No 070/2018 Dated 13 Mar 2018**

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

## Download the Updated Malaysian Bar Mobile App Today!

We refer to <u>Circular No 107/2016</u> dated 6 May 2016 entitled "Download the Malaysian Bar Mobile App Today!" announcing the launch of the first-ever mobile application ("mobile app") for the Malaysian Bar.

The features of the mobile app relating to the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme have been updated — in particular, the presentation of information, and the ease with which Members can access their details and track their progress in the CPD Scheme.

The enhancements that have been implemented include the following:

- (1) The number of CPD points obtained in the current CPD cycle is displayed in the main section of a Member's profile; and
- (2) Information such as the total number of CPD points obtained across all CPD cycles, and the details of a Member's participation in CPD activities in the current CPD cycle and the one immediately preceding it, is presented in a concise and quickly accessible manner.

We hope to further upgrade the mobile app to allow retrieval of data from earlier CPD cycles. Currently, there are technical constraints that impede a seamless user experience when accessing such data.

The updated mobile app is available for both iOS and Android devices, and can be downloaded from the Apple Store (click <a href="here">here</a>) and from Google Play (click <a href="here">here</a>) at no charge. You can also go to the <a href="Apple Store">Apple Store</a> (for iOS users) or to <a href="Google Play">Google Play</a> (for Android users) on your device, and do a search using the term "Malaysian Bar".

Some sections and features in the mobile app are only accessible to Members who are registered users of the Malaysian Bar website, and who log in using the same username and password used for the website.







In order to access these sections and features of the mobile app, please click:

- (1) here, to register as a new user of the Malaysian Bar website; or
- (2) here, if you have misplaced your password.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact the Information Technology Department by telephone at 03-2050 2046, or by email at <a href="mailto:app@malaysianbar.org.my">app@malaysianbar.org.my</a>.

Thank you.

Roger Chan Weng Keng Secretary Malaysian Bar